Shevgaon Police Station, Dist-Ahmednagar, for the 

offences punishable under Sections 307, 452, 337, 

153,  147,  148,  149,  324,  504,  506,  427  of  the 

Indian Penal Code and Sections 37(1), 135 of the 

Bombay Police Act, on their furnishing P.R. and 

S.B.  of  Rs.15,000/-  (Rupees  Fifteen  Thousand), 

each. They are not to tamper with the prosecution 

witnesses. They are not to commit similar offence. 

If  they  commit  similar  offence,  their  bail  is 

liable to be cancelled.  

[T.V. NALAWADE, J.] 

asb/JULY11